

Legal Notice

You are connected to the website <u>www.wrmgroup.net</u> (the "Website") which is governed by the conditions set out below.

Access and uses of the Website

The aim of the website is to present the WRM Group. It is intended solely to provide information about the business of the WRM Group, its companies based in different jurisdictions, its affiliates, its team members, its transactions and its funds. Persons subject to jurisdictions that for reasons of citizenship, residence or any other considerations, prohibit or restrict the publication or availability of the Website or the information it contains, are authorised to access the Website only insofar as this is allowed under the law applicable to them.

Information

The WRM Group has taken all reasonable care to ensure correctness and accuracy of the information published on the Website, at the time of online publication. However, the WRM Group cannot make any representation or warranty of any nature, expressly or implicitly, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability of the information, services and products described on the Website. You should rely at your own risk on the information contained on the Website. In particular, the WRM Group cannot be made liable for any direct or indirect damage resulting from the information provided on the Website.

This Website is for information purposes only. Nothing contained therein constitutes or shall be deemed to constitute financial, legal, tax or other advice of any kind and no information on the Website shall constitute or deem to constitute an advice, a solicitation or an offer to purchase or invest in, any financial services or products which are referred to on the Website.

If, in spite of the above, you were to take or consider taking an investment decision based on the information contained on the Website, external websites mentioning or linked to the WRM Group website or external websites mentioned or linked from the WRM Group website, then you expressly acknowledge and/or agree:

- that you must be, as the case may be, an investor who is legally or otherwise duly authorised to seek information about the funds, investment schemes or financial instruments which may be referred to or described on the Website;
- that no investment decision shall be made solely on the basis of the information provided on the Website;
- that investment in any of the funds, investment schemes or financial instruments referred to on the Website can only be made after careful review, as the case may be with the assistance of a financial advisor and the relevant documentation as to the corresponding funds, investment schemes or financial instruments;



- that careful attention should in particular be given to, as the case may be, the
 articles of incorporation, prospectus, latest available reports, as applicable, and of
 the specific risks exposed in such documents; and
- that all investments involve risks and that it is your responsibility to collect relevant information about the risks inherent to any investment;
- that the value of investments and the income from them may go down as well as up and that you may not get back the amount originally invested;
- that past performance is not indicative of future performance, hence that any past performance figures shown are not indicative of future performance and they shall not suit all investors; and
- that the risk warnings only describe some of the risks that are inherent to the purchase of any of the funds, investment schemes or financial instruments described on the Website.

Copyright

Any reproduction or representation, in whole or in part, of these pages, data and any other element making up the site, by whatever process or tool, is forbidden and subject to the express permission of the WRM Group. Failure to do so shall be considered as an infringement of copyright.

Trademark

WRM is protected and registered as an International Trademark under the World Intellectual Property Office Global Brand Database. Any reproduction, representation or commercial exploitation, in whole or in part, of the trademark is forbidden unless it is licenced to another party for use in return for payment.

Jurisdictions

The WRM Group is licenced to provide financial services and products in the UK, Luxembourg, Italy and Malta. Navigation on the Website is subject to the law of these countries. Information from this website regarding services and products of the WRM Group is intended for use only in jurisdictions where such services or products may lawfully be offered for use and/or for sale and neither use nor sale is intended where prohibited by law.